DAWSON COUNTY REZONING APPLICATION

***This portion to be completed by Zoning Administrator***
ZA aD-Oq Tax Map & Parcel # (TMP): Oq"l" Oaaoo 1

Submittal Date: 1-A4- a0 Time: ! <> @pm Received by: M)‘l (staff initials)
Fees Assessed: 415 DO  Ppaid:
\

Planning Commission Meeting Date: ‘Qﬂ\ﬂ §(ﬂ ' b
Board of Commissioners Meeting Date:(\ ,ﬂm M \ 6

Commission District:

APPLICANT INFORMATION (or Authorized Representative)
Eagle Commercial, LLC

Printed Name:
Address: . .
Listed Business
Phone: Email:
one Unlisted s Persomat
Status: [ ] Owner [ ] Authorized Agent [ ]Lessee [ ]Option to purchase

Notice: If applicant is other than owner, enclosed Property Owner Authorization form must be completed.

I have L /havenot _ participated in a Pre-application meeting with Planning Staff.
Ifnot,Tagree ___ /disagree ___ to schedule a meeting the week following the submittal deadline.
Meeting Date: ﬂ%”lﬁ' XZ 220 Applicant Signature: @ﬁﬁ——\
PROPERTY OWNER/PROPERTY INFORMATION

Name: gl?ff/& C@MV#’:’G’Z‘/;’{/ LCC

Street Address of Property being rezoned: ¢ 7[%}5& Af ?1/7-6 @/ff‘;pﬂg%%j )5
37 Cravitt Drive, Dawsowlt GA— 30573 ‘f/

7

Rezoning from: /25/’2 to: ﬁ M F Total acreage being rezoned: 9{. 9, ( ni "‘)
Directions to Property: frem c/é)uAA‘#(fu/zd Daaysenville, - 53 Cast- 7Z0
&/ﬂ/i*/’ll/ Drive




)
Subdivision Name (if applicable): ém«/ /# ‘s ‘szpc?ff"/' Mol 7/5 Lot(s) #:
Current Use of Property: égﬂd A el ‘/9/

Any prior rezoning requests for property? /70 ifyes, please provide rezoning case #: ZA

***Please refer to Dawson County’s Georgia 400 Corridor Guidelines and Maps to answer the following:

Does the plan lie within the Georgia 400 Corridor? /7 O (yes/no)

If yes, what section?

SURROUNDING PROPERTY ZONING CLASSIFICATION:

North é 5 'Z South k, 6{2 East QS ﬁ 'Wes1‘: £5 /2

Future Land Use Map Designation: 3 L/é' ([Ura ! [2S] (/ ff?)L [ o’L/ /RSK

Access to the development will be provided from:

Road Name: IL/W;V 92 Type of Surface: 4 51 ! il
REQUESTED ACTION & DETAILS OF PROPOSED USE

[-4/ Rezoning to: jM /’ - [ 1Special Use Permit for:

Proposed Use:

a_ﬂd"rémé’wﬁ
Existing Utilities: [s/r Water [ ]Sewer [ ]Gas [-jflectn'c

Proposed Utilities: [l/( Water [ ]Sewer [ ]Gas [V]{Electric

RESIDENTIAL
No. of Lots: / Minimum Lot Size: ? acrts (acres) No. of Units: / Z
Minimum Heated Floor Area: / 525 / .., sq.ft. Density/Acre: /. 3_5: / ACre.

< ﬁfﬁfd}m
Type: [/] Apartments [ ] Condominiums [ ] Townhomes [ ] Single-family [ ] Other

Is an Amenity Area proposed: o , if yes, what?

COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL

Building area: No. of Parking Spaces:

2929 1 1:4 30



APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I hereby request the action contained within this application relative to the property shown on the attached plats
and site plan and further request that this item be placed on both the Planning Commission and Board of
Commissioners agenda(s) for a public hearing.

I understand that the Planning & Development staff may either accept or reject my request upon review. My
request will be rejected if all the necessary data is not presented.

I understand that I have the obligation to present all data necessary and required by statute to enable the
Planning Commission and the Board of Commissioners to make an informed determination on my request. I
will seek the advice of an attorney if I am not familiar with the zoning and land use requirements.

I understand that my request will be acted upon at the Planning Commission and Board of Commissioner hearings
and that I am required to be present or to be represented by someone able to present all facts. I understand that
failure to appear at a public hearing may result in the postponement or denial of my rezoning of special use
application. I further understand that it is my responsibility to be aware of relevant public hearing dates and times
regardless of notification from Dawson County.

I hereby certify that I have read the above and that the above information as well as the attached information is
true and correct.

Signature Date 7’/5/! / 2029

C%T/ .
Witness /_ | O Q/“\ (/ Date /- 020

WITHDRAWAL

Notice: This section only to be completed if application is being withdrawn.

I hereby withdraw application #

Signature Date

Withdrawal of Application:

Withdrawals of any application may be accommodated within the Planning & Development Department if
requested before the Planning Commission agenda is set. Therefore, withdrawals may not be made after ten
(10) days prior to the scheduled Planning Commission meeting hearing, unless accompanied by written request
stating specific reasons for withdrawal. This withdrawal request is to be published in the legal organ prior to
the meeting. Following the written request and publication the Planning Commission will vote to remove the
item from the agenda at the scheduled hearing. Please note that should the withdrawal be denied, the item will
receive deliberation and public hearing with a decision by the Planning Commission. Further, the applicant is
encouraged to be present at the hearing to substantiate reasons for withdrawal. Please note that no refund of
application fees may be made unless directed by the Board of Commissioners.

20JUL 29 4 1:4 3



PROPERTY OWNER AUTHORIZATION

Vwe, ThEoN HEALD, MM‘{W [‘75//5 Cormmetnl [LC , hereby swear

that I/we own the property located at (fill in address and/or tax map & parcel #):

TP 0% 022 0] (Gants Apckments

as shown in the tax maps and/or deed records of Dawson County, Georgia, and which parcel will
be affected by this request.

I hereby authorize the person named below to act as the applicant or agent in pursuit of the
rezoning requested on this property. I understand that any rezone granted, and/or conditions or
stipulations placed on the property will be binding upon the property regardless of ownership.
The under signer below is authorized to make this application. The under signer is aware that no
application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within six (6) months
from the date of the last action by the Board of Commissioners.

Printed Name of applicant or agent: 50/? /9{.& 5(/0/ " g ex é/‘ a t//")l'YL
Signature of applicant or agent: WA R Date: ?4’ 5/ 2020

A ok sk sk o 2k 3k ok ok sk 3k ke sk sk ok ok s ofe ade s sk ok ok sk 3 ok sk sk sk ok st ok sk sk sk ok o ok sk ok afe ke sfe o ofe ok ak e ok ok sk sk ok ok sk ok s abe ot ok 3t AR ok sk 3 ok ok o ke ok ok 3K ok ofe ok ok ok ok
“ -.

Printed Name of Owner(s): 5/[ f//C' Commeca [5/ y LLC

Signature of Owner(s} @/( Date: _5/25/202

Eagle Commercial, LLC
Mailing address:

City, State, Zip:

Telephone Number; / Listed . s o
Unlisted

Sworn and sybscribed before me
this E%1ay of Mo , 20D,

WO E;V\CLB\ ( LO:D sxnalle he

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: LAV —-\% - 2022

(The complete names of all owners must be listed; if the owner is a parmershipTthe names of all
partners must be listed; if a joint venture, the names of all members must be llsted If a separate
sheet is needed to list all names, please identify as applicant or owner and have the additional
sheet notarized also.)

pONT 2591 L 3
11



ZA TMP#:

List of Adjacent Property Owners

It is the responsibility of the Applicant to provide a list of adjacent property owners. This list must include the
name and mailing address of anyone who has property touching your property or who has property directly
across the street from your property.

**Please note this information should be obtained using the Tax Map & Parcel (TMP) listing for any
parcel(s) adjoining or adjacent to the parcel where a variance or rezone is being requested.

Name Address
e 094 (28 1 Dunadd M. £ Millie 5. Mzm/' 675 A Smpk E’J Dawsmyille 6 3pss Y
e 0 022 27edd Gravitt b Cail Sword /’& tux 200/ waswflk GA 30534
e 094 019 s, éforqe Shawin & Daua Perinun /ZTX{%LV‘)B Dapsovdle GA 053 S/
e 094 0§ 4 limfc Commprcigl LLC ito Heard Industeial Gd Cunning G4 3001
™ (AU 0R1 s Kaé)/(i COMI’VW(,M{( LLC ylio Weard ladustrial €l Lw?m)nq GA 560?//
e 04 032 & Shakeof Gh Ny Dt 1604 oy STE, Pawsonitle 6k 0534/

T™P 7.

T™P 8.

TMP 9;

T™MP 10.
T™P 11.
TMP 12.
TMP 13.
TMP 14,
T™P 15.

Use additional sheets if necessary.

2OIULY 11243,



NOTICE OF RESIDENTIAL EXURBAN/AGRICULTURAL
DISTRICT (R-A) ADJACENCY

Agricultural districts include uses of land primarily for active farming activities and result in
odors, noise, dust and other effects, which may not be compatible with adjacent development.
Future abutting developers in non RA land use districts shall be provided with this “Notice of
RA Adjacency” prior to administrative action on either the land use district or the issuance of a
building or occupancy permit.

Prior to administrative action the applicant shall be required to sign this waiver which indicates
that the applicant understands that a use is ongoing adjacent to his use which will produce odors,
noise, dust and other effects which may not be compatible with the applicant’s development.
Nevertheless, understanding the effects of the adjacent RA use, the applicant agrees by executing
this form to waive any objection to those effects and understands that his district change and/or
his permits are issued and processed in reliance on his agreement not to bring any action
asserting that the adjacent uses in the RA district constitute a nuisance) against local
governments and adjoining landowners whose property is located in an RA district.

This notice and acknowledgement shall be public record.

Applicant Signature: _ oAl
Applicant Printed Name: __ JASOM [ E Wﬁ REX GRAVITT
Application Number: L_A % \O]
et Signed:____ 5725/2020
Sworn and subscribed before me
this Z-8 “day of Mém/ 20 20
W bena & \)P \)D Cboh/\

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: \"\H\% D QL

20 JUL 29 112474
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Eagle Commercial LLC

Caian gy e WY T

July 22, 2020

Dawson County

Board of Commissioners
25 Justice Way, Suite 2313
Dawsonville, GA 30534

To Whom it May Concern:

Please accept the attached rezoning application for Gravitt's Apartments located in
Dawsonville, GA. The office address on site is 37 Gravitt Drive, Dawsonville, GA 30534,
The purpose of our request is simply to rezone from the current RSR zoning to the RMF
zoning in order to be in compliance with Dawson County.

We do not wish to build any new structures or make modifications to the property in
relation to this request. We simply want to be in compliance so that should anything ever
happen to the property, we would be able to replace what we have.

Since we purchased the property approximately one year ago, we have made repairs to
the units and have increased the occupancy from 5 units to all 12 units. The property
looks better, has a higher value, and brings in more revenue.

We hope you will give our request favorable consideration. Thank you in advance for your
time,

Sincerely yours,

6 2

Jason Heard

Co-Managing Member

"20JUL 29 11:43



From: Ringle, Bill Blll.Ringle@dph.ga.gov

Subject: Re: Gravitts Apartments
Date: lilv 2G 912N at Q-40 ARA

To: .
Co: Harmony Gee hgee@dawsoncounty.org

Jason,

Typically, once the application has been submitted for a zoning request, Harmony Gee in
Zoning sends us a comment sheet.

All of the structures on this property have septic systems that were permitted in the 80's
and we have had no reports of issues with regard to these systems.

Since we discussed 9 acres, I'm assuming that was the number that | gave you so that the
current Dawson County Board of Health minimum lot size requirement is met. This lot size
requirement ensures that you have an appropriate area for the future repair of any septic
systems.

If you need anything more specific from me, please let me know.

Thank you,
Bill

George W. "Bill" Ringle
Environmental Health Manager
Dawson County Environmental Health
189 Hwy 53 West

Suite 102

Dawsonville, GA 30534

phone 706-265-2930

fax 706-265-7529

From: Jason Heard

Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 4:54 PM
To: Ringle, Bill <Bill.Ringle@dph.ga.gov>
Cc: Rex Gravitt >
Subject: Gravitts Apartments

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Bill,

I believe you helped us last year when our company was looking at purchasing Gravitt's
Apartments. We had asked you to let us know how much land we needed to go with the
apartments since it was attached to a bunch of family land, and in the end you told us 9
acres total, which is what we went with. We purchased the property. However now we
want to rezone the propenrty to get it into compliance as multi-family RMF. Once of the
things on the rezoning checklist is a letter from Environmental Health. Can you help us
with that? Please let me know. I've attached a preliminary copy of the rezoning package.
Thank you.

Jason Heard
Eagle Commercial LLC

29 JUL 29 11:43a



. e Prasne TOTAL = 9.000 ACRES Z
pETD TED B« A DAY LW - R Y gngmnwn 392,039.998 SQUARE FEET g
2Cos m~3 BiL = FROPIRTY LR P9 = BOMER POLE =
§322 o8z 3 £, il?
MNM;,AM, gg8 e PHICK = PYONE BOX W_ wE
3:8 wmw Y » VO c PRy U6 = LERONG ! A CET
e I WE - e [ ecn S5 = STIX METR IPFERS P/0 M/PF O34~022
228 508 08 PONT OF BES0wE il L 08 458, PG 557
B85 Zzo WG = 061 10 SEKE SS = SHEARY SUR | 20ND: RR
TaNE 8o = BON PN 0 MW o R HRE L. g
g3s = ©5 - 5 P 3 o FEE = NS ALOOR &Lty o =
g2z2 & 0 i Moy T > TR HOE S :
esg £ R S S lemae S FT e " g
Pk SO S s ST LT :
z o s sk rer | 2 e s I TE -
- A = D O T THIS SURVEY AND T'S FINDINGS DOES MOT CONSTITUTE A
AOJ = ML \ _ TIME SEARCH GR TITLE OPINON SY McCLURE SURVEYING,
2 & ] _ INC, B LAND SURVEYORS. AL GATA USED FOR THE
2 LOCATICN OF PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, ADJOMNING
1 QFNERS, £7C. WAS GAINED FROM PUBLIC RECGPRDS, THE
THS BLOCK RESERVED FOR THE | _ GFTLE 08 T CoMTDN, NoA SESULTS OF LR
CLERK CF SUPERICR COURT STARCHES WERE PROVIDED T0 THE SUEVEYOR, UN(ESS
E W “ 5 f EXIST THAT zm.cmvh Mm_n_.mq THS goﬂ,ﬂrmw;ﬁm H“
Curve Radius Ltength Chord Chord Bear. Sl w _ LD RAISACTON, 4 TLE SEARGH AMD CERTFICIE 19
0_ 933.55" 141.75" 141.61" N 234°19'04* W b m i i e — _ MUST COXSULT A COMPETEKT TITLE ATTORKEY,
€2 | 20.00° 8.56' 8.49' S 29°46°40° E I I R 2 A A, SO oF FrCFERT SIS N Lo
Cc3 102.79° 38.08" 37.88" S 06°54°39" E z | %;»ﬁ»ﬁ;ﬂﬁmﬁ%&ﬂ:ﬁ% WE RAES oF
ca 162.79° 50.31" 59.96' N 06°54 39" W i/ N | _ ST 140 U0 SIS 15 15 © E&ﬁh
c5 80.00' 34.22' 33.96" N 28°46'40" W \\ , | e o $ECS __um..wumw. 43758, 43156
8 1 mw -84 NQ = mm d Nw = 8 ; N Omowm ‘37" E 7/ i S TRAE, — FROFZRTY CWNER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT A8Y SEPTIC
c7 107.52' 55.28°" 54.67° N 54°14'07" E . o SYSTEMS CONTR 10 KL SETBACK REMREUEATS,
[ 111.13" 47.77" 47.40" N 27°11'40" E X 4 \.% Mukmaﬁ . 1l b m.wo._. cousty u_mm,:...«mw,hzvﬁ ___JE
cs 58.87" 44.11° 43.08" S 36°20'55" W STERUNG ROFER B, 217 —ie ) M3 ; H T
¢10 51.13" 21.98" 21.81" 5 27°11 41" W At = I IR - TAE O SUREY: NAY 2016
T N [ o 0 Ol E e i THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICK THIS PLAT IS
M.“._M MWm. mwm». ._NMN. Mﬂ : ._Nmﬂ d_..w_ ’ M MM»M.M.MM, % e 3 ShE S § m Kod e wme S A CLOSURE ORECSOY & O roor
. B F ; .uﬂc..s_.m =1 IONED: RSR ™ N/A {OPEN) FEET AN ANGULAR ERROR OF
& i 1 a : 5 - TR 2 SECONDS PER ANGLE PORNT, AND WAS
C13 2250.00 220.14 220.06 N 45°47'37* W _ =3 m%&m@ ey i il
(75} THIS PLAT PAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE
* _ AND 15 FOA00 T0 BE ACCURATE TO WTHN ONE
@ FOOT & 741747 e,
Course Bearing Distance o.m i Enﬂ_mwwﬁ. | SEARRCS SHOWY ASE RASED ON ANGLES
i H 45°09°25" E 124,72 [z : e ey
L2 N 36°51'56" E 174.78" B \_ | m D
3 N 36°51 41" E 81.78° e .n. o _—GRAVITT DRIVE ! ReriGE AAREERBOS W § Lot foeoc
L4 S 42°01'56° E 11.58"° = ¢ (ASPH VARTES) (60" R/W) | T STRN, T1Z.
L5 S 03°42'05" W 148.20° 4 THS PROFERTY IS __ NOT _ LOCATED WIHIN
L6 S B6°17'55" E 41.88" 2, _ Hm&ﬂﬁﬂn%ﬂ%nﬁfzﬁaﬁ
L7 5 BB®17'55" E 18.12° ~ 1
L8 N 03°42'05" E 60.12" Nd ;) GRAVITT | d
LS N 03°42'05° E 88.08° G TN . APARTMENT ROAD | NOTES & REFERENCES
110 N 42°01°56" W 12.20° SO | (ASPH VARIES) (50° R/W , Loy TR MARTEARGEL 47/ 008020
———a e O { ) ) 2. PARCEL IS ZOMED RSA
L1 N 39°30'27" E 24.10 AN 5. SETRACKS
L12 N 14°52'53° E 17.06" PRRRE o FRONT - 60 FEET (STATE HWY;
L13 N 32°36°46" W £0.00' NS .‘ FRONT - 40 FEET (OTHER)
L14 S 14°52'53" W 17.50' MMWM - mm mmmﬂ
L15 S 39°30'27" W 24.10° 4. PLAT BOOK 11 PABE 121
Li6 § 36°51'41" W 82.83" 5. PLAT BOOK 23 PAGE 133
L17 S 36°51°'56° W 170.42° 6. PLAT BODK 33 PAGE 241
L18 S 45°09'25" W 114.56" 7. PLAT BOOK 94 PAGE 84
i UL
GEORGIA HWY 53
A.K.A DAWSONVILLE HIGHWAY
(ASPH VARIES) (80° R/W)
PR =
3T SW W E R@. PG 45
L 20ED: RSK
L ARY
SURVEY FOA: 4o
\ 2
EAGLE COMMERCIAL, LLC S
J Planning approvat is not
LAND LOTS 488, 489, 545, & 546 =k T 7 5
NORTH 4 13TH DISTRICT ppioval fiom the Health . ;
1ST SECTION Survevor's Certii Deportment. Contact that _ .
DAWSON COUNTY, GEQRGIA s b e thet ol menuments and impro ;
s e ens proements for coproval SURVEYING, ING
: ciudlly exisl exsepd o otherwise indiccied and that their toee Jor apnioval, o
PLAT DATE: AUGUST 8, 2018 M'EEW_EMMQ i Sﬂnﬁw@. w:uw_.w: iccted and it 1o 3505 JOHNSON DRIVE - SCITE
REVISIONS: — CUMMING, GA 30040
190 0 100 200 300 w S SiZ T (e O: (470) 267-5592 C: (678) 283-8764
B ey S— { NATHAN@MCCLURESURVEYING.COM
GRAPHIC SCALE — 1"=100" — ONE INCH EQUALS ONE HUNDRED FEET Registersd Georgic Land Survavar No. 3088 WAWW MCCLURESURVEYING.COM JOB NO. 18085

NP s A A




Taxes

2019 Property Tax Statement

Nicole Stewart

Dawson County Tax Commlssioner

25 Justice Way, Suite 1222

Dawsonvlile, GA 30534

GRAVITT APARTMENTS

RETURN THIS FORM WITH PAYMENT

7/21/20, 2:09 PM

Bili Number Due Date q(JRRENT YEAR DUE
51601 [ {  s0.00
Payment Gody Through:
Map: P34530 \_{

Last payment made on:

Location. 37 GRAVITT APT RD

Dear Taxpayer,

This is your current year Ad Valorem Property Tax Statement. This bill
must be paid in full by December 1st in order to avoid interest and
penalty charges. If payment is made after the due date, please call the
office for the current amount due. State law requires all bills be mailed to
the owner of record as of January 1st of the tax year. If you have sold
this property, please forward this bill to the NEW OWNER and notify our
office.

Thank you for the privilege to serve as your Tax Commissioner.

Nicole Stewart

Tax Payer;: GRAVITT APARTMENTS
Nicole Stewart Dawson Map Code: P34530
Dawson County Tax Commissioner County Description: MEFF/
gs JustIcT'LVaé;\s:Jtsz :222 Location: 37 GRAVITT APT RD
AWSonTe, ? Blll Number: 51601
Scan this code with  District: 1
your mobile phone
to view or pay this
bill
Building Land Fair Market Due Billing Payment
Value Value Acres Value Date Date Good Through | Exemptions
$0.00 $0.00 0 100 7/18/2019 SP

Net.Assessment | Exemptions | Taxable Vajue |

STATE TAX 100 40 40 0 0 0 0 0
COUNTY M&O 100 40 40 0 13.079 0 0 0
SALES TAX ROLLBACK 100 40 40 0 4.99 0 0 [}
SCHOOL M&O 100 40 40 0 156.778 0 0 0
TOTALS 33.847
You can pay your bill in person, by mail, online at www.dawsoncountytax.com, Current Due: $0.00
or at the drop box in front of the courthouse at the crosswalk. If postmarked after ’ )
December 1st, interest at a rate prescribed by law will be added monthly. An Penalty: $0.00
additional penalty as prescribed by law will be added every 120 days. Interest: $0.00
If the bill is marked appealed, then this is only 85% of the total bill pending. Other Fees: $0.00
NO PAYMENT CONTRACTS WILL BE ALLOWED. Back Taxes: $0.00
Amount Paid: $0.00
TOTAL DUE: $0.00

https://www.dawsoncountytax.com/taxes.html#/Record/AC8059234BF1819077DFOFCOF1DBCBRB

R JUL 79114y
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Owner Information —w
GRAVITT TODD & SWORD GAIL GRAVITT

!

Property Information
Parcel Number 094 022
1 DAWSON COUNTY

B UNINCORPORATED
Acres 61.8

Description LL 488 489 490 546 13-N
Property

Addrass 37 GRAVITTAPT RD
Assessed

Value $250,220

Appraised

Value $625,546

TaxBreakdown —

Entity Adjusted FMV

STATE TAX 625,546

COUNTY M&O 625,546

SALES TAX ROLLBACK 0

SCHOOL M&0 625,546
Totals

Payment Information

Status

Last Payment Date

Amount Paid

Bill Information

Record Type
Tax Year
Bill Number

Account Number

Due Date

Net Assmt
250,220
250,220

0

250,220

Exemptions
0
0

Paid
10/26/2019
$5,972.00

Property
2019

5794
36385
12/01/2019

Taxable Val
250,220
250,220
250,220

250,220

Taxes
Base Taxes
Penalty

Interest

Total Due

Millage Rate  Gross Tax
0 $0.00

13.079 $3,272.63

-4.99 $0.00

16778 $3,947.97

23.867 $7,220.60

$5,972,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Credit Net Tax
$0.00 $0,00
$0.00  $2,024.03

-$1,248.60 $0.00
$0.00  $3,947.97
-$1,248.60  $5,972.00
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Dawson County, Georgia Board of Commissioners
Affidavit for Issuance of a Public Benefit
As Required by the Georgia Illegal Immigration Reform and Enforcement Act of 2011

By executing this affidavit under oath, as an applicant for a Dawson County Business License, Out of County Business
Registration, Alcohol License, or other public benefit as referenced in the Georgia Illegal Immigration Reform and
Enforcement Act of 2011 [0.C.G.A. § 50-36-1(¢)(2)], I am stating the following with respect to my application for such
Dawson County public benefit.

74 I am a United States citizen.
I am a legal permanent resident of the United States. (FOR NON-CITIZENS)
I am a qualified alien or non-immigrant under the Federal Immigration and Nationality Act with an alien
number issued by the Department of Homeland Security or other federal immigration agency. (FOR NON-
CITIZENS)

My alien number issued by the Department of Homeland Security or other federal immigration agency is:

The undersigned applicant also hereby verifies that he or she is 18 years of age or older and has provided at least one
secure and verifiable document, as required by 0.C.G.A. § 50-36-1(e)(1), with this affidavit. (See reverse side of this
affidavit for a list of secure and verifiable documents.)

The secure and verifiable document provided with this affidavit can best be classified as:

Geomia Drives License

In making the above representation under oath, I understand that any person who knowingly and willfully makes a false,
fictitious, or fraudulent statement or representation in an affidavit shall be guilty of a violation of 0.C.G.A. § 16-10-20
and face criminal penalties as allowed by such criminal statute.

Executed in cé/ Wl rld (city), éf{' (state)

J
ywws:ﬁaﬁge\wa‘“‘“‘ Date
Thsod HEALD EACLE CoMMET ﬁﬁf%{/’, e

Printed Name Name of Business

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON
Ot
THISCAZ DAY OF Vh\_ou\ L2030

Notary Public




Dawson County, Georgia Board of Commissioners
Affidavit for Issuance of a Public Benefit
As Required by the Georgia Illegal Immigration Reform and Enforcement Act of 2011

By executing this affidavit under oath, as an applicant for a Dawson County Business License, Out of County Business
Registration, Alcohol License, or other public benefit as referenced in the Georgia Illegal Immigration Reform and
Enforcement Act of 2011 [0.C.G.A. § 50-36-1(¢)(2)], I am stating the following with respect to my application for such
Dawson County public benefit.

L/ I am a United States citizen.

I am a legal permanent resident of the United States. (FOR NON-CITIZENS)

I am a qualified alien or non-immigrant under the Federal Immigration and Nationality Act with an alien
number issued by the Department of Homeland Security or other federal immigration agency. (FOR NON-
CITIZENS)

My alien number issued by the Department of Homeland Security or other federal immigration agency is:

The undersigned applicant also hereby verifies that he or she is 18 years of age or older and has provided at least one
secure and verifiable document, as required by O.C.G.A. § 50-36-1(e)(1), with this affidavit. (See reverse side of this
affidavit for a list of secure and verifiable documents.)

The secure and verifiable document provided with this affidavit can best be classified as:

Georqia Drives Licenst

In making the above representation under oath, I understand that any person who knowingly and willfully makes a false,
fictitious, or fraudulent statement or representation in an affidavit shall be guilty of a violation of O.C.G.A. § 16-10-20
and face criminal penalties as allowed by such criminal statute.

Executed in (}(/'/M e ‘/j (city), é/4/ (state)
S’fgnaﬁﬁg of Applicant e Date

Kex [ Yo EQLie  compsc,pt, Lec
Printed Name ’ Name of Business <z

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON
o THIS DAYOF e 20 O

Wyl B2
Mk‘\ Notary Public
5 3

My Commission Expires: (- ?\‘ ~ _,/_
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DISCLOSURE OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
(APPLICANT(S) AND REPRESENTATIVE(S) OF REZONING)

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section 36-67 A-3.A, the following disclosure is mandatory when an
applicant or any representation of application for rezoning has been made within two (2)
years immediately preceding the filing of the applicant’s request for rezoning, campaign
contributions aggregating $250.00 or more to a local government official who will consider

the application for rezoning.

It shall be the duty of the applicant and the attorney representing the applicant to file a
disclosure with the governing authority of the respective local government showing the

following:

1. Name of local official to whom campaign contribution was made:

Ueu p  TAMLFeA

2. The dollar amount and description of each campaign contribution made by the opponent to
the local government official during the two (2) years immediately preceding the filing of the
application for the rezoning action and the date of each such contribution.

Amount$ [ 0oy, ¢ o Date: V—// - 2o

Enumeration and description of each gift when the total value of all gifts is $250.00 or more
made to the local government official during the two (2) years immediately preceding the
filing of application for rezoning:

g m2 720 L SN/ Y 45/0 ¢ 0

Signature of Applicant/Representative of Applicant:

{/ﬁ_—s /;/Z_”* Date: é = % ~A

BY NOT COMPLETING THIS FORM YOU ARE MAKING A STATEMENT THAT NO
DISCLOSURE IS REQUIRED

This form may be copied for each applicant. Please attach additional sheets if needed.
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Harmony Gee

From: Ringle, Bill <Bill.Ringle@dph.ga.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 8:40 AM
To: Jason Heard

Cc: Harmony Gee

Subject: Re: Gravitts Apartments

Jason,

Typically, once the application has been submitted for a zoning request, Harmony Gee in Zoning sends us a
comment sheet.

All of the structures on this property have septic systems that were permitted in the 80's and we have had no
reports of issues with regard to these systems.

Since we discussed 9 acres, I'm assuming that was the number that | gave you so that the current Dawson
County Board of Health minimum lot size requirement is met. This lot size requirement ensures that you have
an appropriate area for the future repair of any septic systems.

If you need anything more specific from me, please let me know.

Thank you,
Bill

George W. "Bill" Ringle
Environmental Health Manager
Dawson County Environmental Health
189 Hwy 53 West

Suite 102

Dawsonville, GA 30534

phone 706-265-2930

fax 706-265-7529

From: Jason Heard < >
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 4:54 PM
To: Ringle, Bill <Bill.Ringle@dph.ga.gov>
Cc: Rex Gravitt " =

Subject: Gravitts Apartments

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Bill,

| believe you helped us last year when our company was looking at purchasing Gravitt’s Apartments. We had asked you

1



